

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, **Health Department**

Dated Peshawar the 15th September, 2020

NOTIFICATION

The competent authority has NO. SOH(HD)/E-V/2-2/2020 been pleased to order posting/ transfer of the following doctors in the best public interest, with immediate effect:-

Sr#	NAME	FROM	то
1.	Dr. Shahida Begum, SWMO (BS-18)	DHQ Hospital Swabi	BKMC Swabi against the vacant post of PWMO (BS-19) in her own pay & scale
2.	Dr. Ejaz Anwar, SMO (BS-18)	Waiting for posting (services relieved by MTI/ HMC Peshawar)	Services placed at the disposal of DHO Karak for further adjustment against the vacant post of SMO (BS-18) at Type-C Hospital Takht-e-Nasrati District Karak
3.	Dr. Muhammad Ajmal, SMO (BS-18)	Cat-C Hospital Sarai Naurang Lakki Marwat	RHC Sarai Gambila District Lakki Marwat against the vacant post of SMO (BS-18)
4.	Dr. Muhammad Mohsin Sajjad	BHU Shingari District Malakand	Cat-A DHQ Hospital Batkhela against the vacant post of SMO (BS-18)
5.	Dr. Maria Babar, WMO (BS-17)	DHQ Hospital Charsadda	Services placed at the disposal of Directorate General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for further adjustment in District Peshawar

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department

Endst. Of even No. & Date.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Health Officer, Lakki Marwat, Kolai Palas District Kohistan, Karak
- 4. Medical Superintendent, DHQ Hospital Swabi, BKMC Swabi, Cat-A DHQ Hospital Batkhela, Charsadda.
- 5. DAO, Swabi, Kolai Palas Kohistan, Lakki Marwat, Malakand.
- 6. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, with the direction to upload the notification on official website.
- 7. PS to Minister for Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. Doctors concerned.

(Muhammad Irfan Usman)

Section Officer (E-V)